NAVIGATE TARIFFS WITH CONFIDENCE



833-782-7628

Tariff Description	Total Tariff Rate	Notes
Reciprocal (10%) + IEEPA (20%)	30%	Starting point for most Chinese-origin goods.
Section 301 List 1 (25%) + IEEPA (20%) + Reciprocal (10%)	55%	<u>List 1 - \$34B Action</u>
Section 301 List 2 (25%) + IEEPA (20%) + Reciprocal (10%)	55%	<u>List 2 – \$16B Action</u>
Section 301 List 3 (25%) + IEEPA (20%) + Reciprocal (10%)	55%	List 3 - \$200B Action
Section 301 List 4A (7.5%) + IEEPA (20%) + Reciprocal (10%)	37.50%	<u>List 4 – \$300B Action</u>
Steel/Aluminum (Section 232 – 25%) + IEEPA (20%)	45%	Section 232 tariffs apply separately; reciprocal 10% does not apply.
Section 301 List 1 (25%) + Steel (25%) + IEEPA (20%)	70%	<u>List 1 – \$34B Action</u>
Section 301 List 2 (25%) + Steel (25%) + IEEPA (20%)	70%	<u>List 2 – \$16B Action</u>
Section 301 List 3 (25%) + Steel (25%) + IEEPA (20%)	70%	<u>List 3 – \$200B Action</u>
Section 301 List 4A (7.5%) + Steel (25%) + IEEPA (20%)	52.50%	<u>List 4 – \$300B Action</u>

Need to verify which Section 301 list applies to your product?
Use the USTR's official search tool: Search Section 301 Tariffs by HTS Code

Disclaimer:

This document is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute legal or regulatory advice. All tariff rates, trade policies, and exemptions are subject to change based on official U.S. government rulings and updates.

NOTES & RESOURCES

Clarifying how the 30% rate fits into the broader tariff landscape



What's NOT Included in the Chart (But Still Applies):

- General U.S. MFN duty rates (HTS Search Tool)
- Anti-Dumping (ADD) or Countervailing Duties (CVD)
- Section 232 steel/aluminum tariffs still apply separately and are not part of the reciprocal rate

⚠ Tariff Layering & Compliance Notes:

- The 30% rate is a starting point only not a cap. Depending on your product classification, additional tariffs under Section 301, and Section 232, may stack.
- Do not double-count: Products already subject to a 25% Section 232 tariff
 (steel/aluminum & derivatives thereof) are excluded from the extra 10% reciprocal tariff.
- Certain product categories (like EVs, semiconductors, solar cells, gloves, and medical items) face higher 301 tariffs, now ranging from 50% to 100%.
- These changes are actively being enforced importers should review classifications and duty risk proactively.

★ Filing Reminder:

CBP CSMS #65029337 confirms:

- Use HTSUS 9903.01.25 to apply the 10% reciprocal tariff during the 90-day period
- Stop using HTSUS 9903.01.63 (previous 125% rate)

Read the CBP CSMS Notice

Official Sources:

- White House Fact Sheet (May 2025)
- Presidential Executive Order (May 2025)

Need Help? Call 833-782-7628 Ext. 1

Book a free compliance review with

Southern Star Navigation — your trusted partner in international freight and customs brokerage.

